Questionnaire results of QM-2017 (MBA-5)

There are results of anonymous questionnaire after the course «Quantitative methods»,
in which 6 persons took part (86% of all students).

Evaluate the course in general Number of answers Percent
Excellent 1 16.67%
Good 5 83.33%

= Excellent = Good



Evaluate the lectures of the course Number of answers Percent
Excellent 1 16.67%
Good 5 83.33%

= Excellent = Good




Evaluate the seminars of the course Number of answers Percent
Excellent 2 33.33%
Good 4 66.67%

= Excellent = Good




Number of

How long did it take you the fulfilling of the homework? answers Percent
More than 10 hours 3 50.00%
From 5 till 10 hours 3 50.00%

= More than 10 hours = From 5 till 10 hours




Did you understand the lecturer?

Number of answers

Percent

Almost everything 4 66.67%
Sometimes 1 16.67%
Everything 1 16.67%

= Almost everything

= Sometimes = Everything




Did you have the possibility to receive the consultations Number of

from the lecturer? answers Percent
Always 3 50.00%
Almost always 2 33.33%
Only in some moments 1 16.67%

= Always = Almost always = Only in some moments




Did you have sufficient information about the course,

Number of

Only in some moments

including materials of lectures, seminars, etc.? answers Percent
Always 2 33.33%
Almost always 3 50.00%

1 16.67%

= Always = Almost always = Only in some moments




Do you recommend the course to your friends?, Number of answers

Percent

Yes

66.67%

Do not know

33.33%

= Yes = Do not know




Number of

Are you satisfied with your participation on the course? answers Percent
Yes ) 83.33%
Do not know 1 16.67%

= Yes = Do not know




Number of

Evaluate the necessity of electronic journal of the course|  answers Percent
It's necessary and useful 4 66.67%
It’s unnecessary, but useful 2 33.33%

= |t's necessary and useful = |t’s unnecessary, but useful




